8/27/24. 12:04 PM

Election Committee | Arrowhead





Ballots for the 2024 election will be mailed Thursday, October 11th and must be returned, postmarked by Tuesday November 26th, 2024.

Property owners' dues and/or assessments must be current by Saturday September 28th, 2024 in order to receive a ballot. If you have moved or changed addresses, please make sure the AIA office has a current address on file.

According to the AIA Covenants, owners shall be entitled to one vote for each site owned. When more than one person or entity (Trust, LLC, Partnership or other form of legal entity) owns a site, the owners must designately other? a name must entitle the owners must designately other? a name must be on file in the AIA Office by Saturday Sgethember 28tb, 2024. These include the lot, block and film of the property as well as the designated voter? current address. If this designation is already on file, and no changes have been made, it is not necessary to send in one for this year.

any questions, please email the AIA Election Committee at: aia.electionscommitt

The 2024 AIA Election Committee consists of Arrowhead owners Diana Soong, Bridget Isle and Millie Fowler. Any other owners interested in serving our Arrowhead community as an Election Committee member please contact Election Committee Board Liaison, Keith Daton: <u>kdaton aia@omail.com</u>



## Board of Directors Election Update as of November 11, 2023

## Board candidates affirmed to succeed:

At the Regular Board Meeting on Saturday, November 11, 2023, incumbents **Brad Fowler and Bill Brassfield** were affirmed by majority vote to retain their Board of Director seats for 3-year terms beginning in January 2024 (AIA Bylaws Article 2, 2,5),

In the coming summer of 2024, the Election Committee will be seeking candidates for two Board member seats. Two incumbents will be ineligible to apply due to term limit requirements (AIA Bylaws Article 2, 3.3). Please consider serving our Arrowhead community by becoming a member of the Board of Directors.

If you have any questions, please email the AIA Election Committee at: aia.electionscommittee@gmail.com

The 2023 AIA Election Committee consists of Arrowhead owners Diana Soong, Bridget Isle and Millie Fowler. Any other where see in a consistence consistence of a community as an Election Committee member please contact Election Committee Board Liaison, Keith Dalton: kdalton.aia@gmail.com .

AIA Bylaws Article 2, 2.5 - Voting Procedures for Site Owners

D. Regarding uncontested elections for the Board, the candidates may be affirmed to succeed by a majority vote of the Board.

Comments or suggestions for this site? Email the AIA Communications Coordinator, Lisa Ditmore, at communications.aia@gmail.com



The Arrowhead Improvements Association Official Website

0503860

The Arrowhead Inprovements Association Oricla Website Business Office Arrowhead Improvements Association, Inc. Post Office Box 68, Cimarron, CO 81220 Phone--(970) 862-8240 or email: **arrowheadofficengr@gmail.com** Business Manager-- Margaret Henry

## To contact the Arrowhead Board of Directors, email: aiaowner1@gmail.com

: Governing Docs : :	: : AIA Board : :	: : Committees & Departments : :	:: Arrowhead Living ::	: : Arrowhead Living : :
Regs-2022 Revised	Agendas, Minutes & Meeting Info	Arrowhead Patrol	Arrowhead Fire Protection Dist.	Horse Corrals
Regs-Camping & RV Use	Board Members	Communications	Arrowhead Marketplace	John Krall Community Service Award
RV Registration Form	Financials	Design Review	Arrowhead Map	Owner Information
Articles of Incorporation1974	Forms	Election Committee	Blast Email Request	Road Activity
Articles of Incorporation2003	Governing Documents & Regulations	Forest Management	Business Directory	Smoke Signals Newsletter
Amended Articles2017	Insurance & CCIOA Disclosure	Maintenance & Improvements	Calendar	Snow Report
Bylaws	Office		Cams & Conditions	Volunteer Opportunities
CovenantsArrowhead			Clubs	Winter Living at Arrowhead
CovenantsRidges at Arrowhead			Gunnison County	Contact Us